

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.60 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3728 OF 2024

Dhansukhlal Shamji Shah .. Deceased
Sunil Dhansukhlal Shah .. Petitioners /
.. Plaintiffs
Versus
Bhavesh Dhansukhlal Shah .. Caveator /
.. Defendant

-
• Mr. Abhishek Bhosale a/w. Mr. Nandkishor Supal, Advocates i/by
Divya Shah Associates for Defendant.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Bhosale, learned Advocate for Defendant.
2. Additional Affidavit filed by Defendant is directed to be taken by Department and Testamentary Suit is directed to be proceeded further in accordance with law.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.09.18
12:27:12 +0530