

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3728 OF 2024

Sunil Dhansukhlal Shah

Plaintiff /
.. Petitioner

Versus

Bhavesh Dhansukhlal Shah & Anr.

Defendants /
.. Caveators

.....

- Rubin Vakil a/w Ms. Sakshi Mehta, Advocate for Plaintiff
- Ms. Shaheen Moghul i/by Divya Shah Associates, Advocates for Defendants

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Time to file additional affidavit in the Department for the Caveators has been extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
3. In the present case it is seen that Petition has been converted into Suit. The stage in the Suit for is filing of the written statement. Defendants are put to the notice that they shall file their written statement in accordance with law. They shall take instructions and inform the Court whether Caveat is to be treated as written statement along with affidavit in support thereof.

4. Stand over to 12th December, 2025.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.29
11:31:48 +0530